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Will the Minister

of

CONSUMER AFFAIRS,

FOOD AND PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION

be pleased to state:-


(a) the quantity of sugar produced in the country in metric tonnes during each of the last three years and the current year;


(b) the countries to which sugar is being exported at present along with the quantity thereof;


(c) whether the price of sugar has increased due to its export; and


(d) if so, the manner in which the increasing prices of sugar is proposed to be controlled by the Government?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI

RAOSAHEB PATIL DANVE)


(a): The quantity of sugar produced in the country during the last three sugar seasons and current sugar season 2013-14 upto 31st May, 2014 is given below:-


Sugar Season Sugar Production

(October-September) (Quantity in Lakh Metric Tonnes)

2010-11   243.50

2011-12   263.43


2012-13 (Prov.)  251.83

2013-14 (Upto   242.27

31st May, 2014)(Prov.)


Source: Directorate of Sugar


(b): As per data published by Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence & Statistics (DGCIS), Kolkata, the details of country-wise export of sugar during current sugar season 2013-

14 (upto March, 2014) are Annexed.


(c) & (d): The prices of sugar in the domestic market depends upon a number of factors viz., cost of raw material, conversion cost, production, domestic demand and supply situation, market sentiments, international sugar prices, etc. As such, it is not possible to indicate the impact of one factor alone. The sugar prices are currently stable in the domestic market.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 78 DUE FOR

ANSWER ON 08.07.2014 IN THE LOK SABHA

STATEMENT SHOWING COUNTRY-WISE QUANTITY OF SUGAR EXPORTED DURING THE

CURRENT 2013-14 SUGAR SEASON (OCTOBER- SEPTEMBER) UPTO MARCH, 2014.

Sl. No Country Qty of Sugar Exported (In MT)
1 BAHARAIN IS 5601
2 BANGLADESH PR 25200
3 BHUTAN 1691
4 CANADA 1872
5 CHINA P RP 9711
6 CROATIA 1523
7 DJIBOUTI 31426
8 ETHIOPIA 17499
9 GHANA 1459
10 IRAN 365880
11 IRAQ 19808
12 ISRAEL 2063
13 JORDAN 48361
14 KENYA 29694
15 KUWAIT 12488
16 LIBYA 30000
17 MADAGASCAR 5770
18 MALAYSIA 10802
19 MALDIVES 3808
20 MOZAMBIQUE 6815
21 MYANMAR 21034

http://164.100.47.132/Annexture_New/lsq16/2/au78.htm


22 NEPAL 6174
23 OMAN 62577
24 QATAR 3438
25 RUSSIA 1563
26 RWANDA 7770
27 SAMOA 1760
28 SAUDI ARAB 65916
29 SINGAPORE 12444
30 SOMALIA 127077
31 SOUTH AFRICA 8691
32 SRI LANKA DSR 224391
33 SUDAN 242654
34 SYRIA 4215
35 TANZANIA REP 83328
36 TOGO 1950
37 TUNISIA 1508
38 TURKEY 25243
39 U ARAB EMTS 141388
40 U S A 5851
41 UGANDA 9254
42 VIETNAM SOC REP 6189
43 YEMEN REPUBLC 42665
44 ZIMBABWE 3484
45 Others 11805


Total 1753840

